

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 130574 **Version:** 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/4/2013 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 9/24/2013

Effective date:

Title: Resolution allocating \$50 from General City Cash to the Milwaukee Police Department, Open

Records Section, to provide an increase in its change fund.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: POLICE DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Impact Statement, 2. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/4/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/9/2013	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/12/2013	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
9/24/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
9/27/2013	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

130574

Resolution allocating \$50 from General City Cash to the Milwaukee Police Department, Open Records Section, to provide an increase in its change fund.

This resolution authorizes an increase in the change fund at the Milwaukee Police Department, Open Records Section.

Whereas, To effectively conduct daily business at the Milwaukee Police Department, Open Records Section, an increase to the change fund is necessary; and

Whereas, The current allocation is \$200; and

Whereas, Due to the volume of customers served on a daily basis, it is increasingly difficult to provide change for customers under the current \$200 allocation; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the sum of \$50 be allocated to the Milwaukee Police Department, Open Records Section from General City Cash for the purpose of increasing its change fund from \$200 to \$250.

Milwaukee Police Department VLJ:kmb 8/21/13